STOW CONSERVATION COMMISSION AGENDA

Tuesday September 15, 2020, 7:30 pm

Via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85956856457

Or to join by phone: Dial 1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 859 5685 6457, Passcode: 441201

Appointments and Public Hearings

7:35 pm Public Hearing – 227 Harvard Road – Elizabeth Davis Request to Amend Order of Conditions #299-633 to allow Fencing

7:45 pm Public Hearing – 18 Marlboro Road – Iris Marcus Request for Determination of Applicability for Septic System Replacement

8:00 pm Public Hearing - 68 Red Acre Road – Chris Abatsis
Request for Determination of Applicability for Fencing and Knotweed Removal

8:15 pm Public Hearing – 66 Hiley Brook Road – Casey Paoletti Request for Determination of Applicability for Well Replacement NOTE: TO BE CONTINUED WITHOUT TESTIMONY TO 9/15/20

8:15 pm Public Hearing (Cont'd) – 54 Pine Point – Bob Leveille *Notice of Intent for Retaining Wall and Dock/Deck Repair*

Commission Action and Discussion Items (may be taken up in any order)
Approve Minutes
Coordinator and Commission Member Updates
Request for Certificate of Compliance – 551 Sudbury – DEP 299-613
Updates:

- White Pond Realty Trust Wetland/Conservation Land Violation
- Stow Town Forest Beaver Flow Control Device

Decisions – 227 Harvard, 18 Marlboro, 68 Red Acre, 66 Hiley Brook, 54 Pine Point

This meeting is being held via remote participation pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18 during the current public health state of emergency. Members of the public who wish to "attend" meetings may do so via Zoom, a free web conferencing service (or other service listed on the agenda). You can download software or connect via your browser on your mobile device, tablet, laptop or desktop computer. If you wish to be seen/heard, you will need a device with a camera/microphone. If you just wish to listen, you can call in. The meeting access information is on the agenda above. Minutes of all meetings will continue to be prepared and made available in accordance with the Open Meeting Law.